# **JP** \$360.00 48274

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/07/2005

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AEA Technology plc	01/23/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Safeguard International Solutions Ltd	
Street Address:	B168 Harwell	
City:	Didcot, Oxfordshire OX11 0QT	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4827493
Patent Number:	5065033
Patent Number:	5418379
Patent Number:	5435937
Patent Number:	5658494
Patent Number:	6875377
Patent Number:	6697829
Patent Number:	6415309
Patent Number:	6919575

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)751-6157

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-491-8880

Email: WilliamHolt@HoltLawOffices.com

Correspondent Name: William H Holt

PATENT REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0541

500084923

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	12311 Harbor Drive Woodbridge, VIRGINIA 22192	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		William H Holt
Total Attachments: 1		

Total Attachments: 1

source=AEA to Safeguard pat assgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0542

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

### BETWEEN:

- (1) AEA Technology plc (company number 03095862) of 329 Harwell, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0QJ, United Kingdom ("the Assignor"), and
- (2) Safeguard International Solutions Ltd (company number 5462826) whose registered office was at 329 Harwell, Didcot, Oxfordshire OX11 0QJ, United Kingdom and has been changed to B168 Harwell, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0QT, United Kingdom ("the Assignee")

### **WHEREAS**

(A) the Assignor is the registered owner of the following patents in the USA:

Ref: 15349 LgX	US 4 827 493	Radiographic Source
Ref: 15350 LgX	US 5 065 033	Connector Lock Assembly
Ref: 15352 LgX	US 5 418 379	Connector Assembly
Ref: 15354 MdX	US 5 435 937	Fluorescent Compounds
	US 5 658 494	Fluorescent Compounds
Ref: 15410 LgAm	US 6 875 377	Gamma Radiation Source
Ref: 15667 LgX	US 6 697 829	Random Number Generator
Ref: 15669 LgX	US 6 415 309	Random Number Generator
Ref: 15671 MdH	US 6 919 575	Radioactive Source
Ref: 15682 MdX	US 5 658 494	Fluorescent Compounds

which are hereafter referred to as the Patents.

(B) under the provisions of an Agreement dated 7 October 2005 between the Assignor and the Assignee, the Assignor has transferred the ownership of various assets, including the Patents, to the Assignee.

### NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby confirms that, in consideration for the payment specified in the Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee its legal and beneficial ownership of the Patents as of 7 October 2005.
- 2. The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that it will at the request and cost of the Assignee render all such documents and things as may from time to time be necessary for giving effect to this Assignment and for its registration at the appropriate Patent Offices.
- 3. This confirmatory assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by the parties on 13 Jan 2006.

Signed for and on behalf of AEA Technology plc

F. R. MANSFIELD (on behalf of AEA Technology ple by virtue of a Power of Attorney dated 18th February 2003)

Signed for and on behalf of Safeguard International Solutions Ltd by

3.P. 1007.

RECORDED: 03/14/2006

BPHOLONET MALAGING DIRECTOR

> PATENT REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0543